FORM-13

(See paragraph No. 94)

LAND ACQUISITION

..... of..... 05/2012-2013(iv)... Case No 16/2014-2015 (v)

Proceedings under section 11, Act I of 1894.

of project

For Geographical Integration as well as Diversion of Road for Visva-Bharati campus.

- (i) Notification No. 662/VB/LA/III/5/12-13(iv) Dated 23rd July 2013. Published at page 1. Part 1 of the Kolkata Gazette of the 5th August 2013
- (ii) Date of publication of notification u/s 4(1) 05/08/2013

which the land is to be acquired.

nd date of the notification and declaration (iii) Declaration No. JS-2249-LA/1E/-03/11/05/2012-13(iv) dated 13th August2014. Published at page 1 part 1. of the Kolkata Gazette of the 14th August 2014. (iv) Date of Declaration- 14.08.2014

r of field plots on the Revisional Settlement L.R. Plot Nos. in part :- 1/698,277 ption of the land, i.e., whether fallow,

on and extent of the land, in acres, the Mouza-Bandhgora J.L. No. 100, P.S. Dubrajpur

Classification	Area in acre	Rate/Dec.in Rs.			
Bari	0.065				
Shali	0.06	165960.00			
	0.00	160890.00			

of Calcullation.

Market value of land has been calculated on the basis of sale data for the matarial period from the concern Sub-Registrar's office & considering the present topographical fetures of that locality.

Amount allowed for the land itself without the trees, buildings etc. if any Rs.2044080.00 Amount allowed for trees, crops, houses, huts, or any other immovable things. Rs. Nil. Total value of the land Rs.2044080.00 Additional amount @ 12% per annum on the market value of land u/s23 (1A) for two years. Rs. 490580.00 \Additional compensation @ 100% on the market value of land under section 23 (2) Rs.2044080.00 Damages under clauses secondly to fourthly, sixthly Rs. 36092.00. and seventhly of Section 23(1) and expenses Administrative cost Rs. 461483.00 Law charge Nil. Interest under Section 34, Act I of 1984. Nil. Capitalized value of Land Revenue. Rs.1022050.00 Award under Section 11, Act I of 1984. (in words) Rupees Sixty Total Rs.6098365.00 Award to be declared: R, 60,98, 365 eight thousand Three hundred Sixty five only. mourse Plane hundre sinh fix Particulars of abatement of Government Revenue. Name of mouza: Bherapathari, J.L. No. 51 P.S. Dubrajpur, District. Birbhum. (For Calcutta, state also Division, Sub-Division and Total rent of tho Total area of all the khatians covered. 0.125 acre. Area acquired in the award:0.125 acre. Amount of Government Revenue abated Rs. Date from which the abatement takes effect: Declaration of the award and filling thereof under section 12(1) of the Act. Computed & Checked Collector, under Act I of 18

Form No. - 13A (See Paragraphs 40 and 47)

LAND ACQUISITION

Proceeding under section 11, Act I of 1894.

	APPORTIONMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION						
Se rial No	their respective interests	Amount paya to each Rs.	able P.	Amount paid and date of payment	Remarks (N.B Note cheque No. if paid by cheque and signature of Officer		
1	Kh.No.6448,Plot No1/698,Share-0.4566, Area-0.06 acre		1				
	Ajit Kaur,W/O- Gajendra Sing alias Gajendra Sing Madan of Santiniketan	987335.00		·			
2	Kh.No.6449, Plot No1/698,Share-0.4566 Area-0.06 acre <u>Gajendra Sing alias Gajendra Sing Madan, S/O- Late</u> Hari Sing Madan. C/O- Madhu Bose, 420 FD Block, Sector-III, Salte Lake, Kolkata.	987335.00					
	Kh.No.6451,Plot No1/698,Share-0.0018, Area-0.06 acre Bijendra Sing Madan, S/O-Hari Sing, of Santiniketan	3892.00					
4	Kh.No.6451,Plot No1/698,Share-0.0850, Area-0.06 acre Prasanta Kumar Ghosh,S/O-Natanarayan Ghosh. of Sri Pally, Santiniketan, Bolpur, Birbhum.	183800.00					
5	Kh.No786,Plot No277,Share-0.4654, Area-0.065 acre Kripaprasad Datta, S/O-Hariprasad Datta, of Bolpur,Birbhum.	1124582.00					
6	Kh:സട്പട്ട് 4 Plot No277,Share-0.0666, Area-0.065 acre Naimuddin Sekh.S/O-Lutkal Sekh, of Bolpur.	160931.00					
7	Kh.No1504,Plot No277,Share-0.1454, Area-0.065 acre Bholanath Das, S/O-Ganesh Das, of Bandhgora.	351341.00					
8	Kh.No2301/1,Plot No277,Share-0.1448,Area-0.065 acre Manilal Datta,S/O-Jatindramohan Datta, of Santiniketan.	349892.00					
9	Kh.No3244,Plot No277,Share-0.0889,Area-0.065 acre Sabita Datta,W/O-Kripaprasad Datta of Bolpur.	214816.00					
10	Kh.No4505,Plot No277,Share-0.0889,Area-0.065 acre Nafija Khatun, W/O-Abul Nasim, ^{of} Guru Pally, Santiniketan.	214816.00					
	Carried over	4578740.00			Contd.		

APPORTIONMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION

	APPORTIONMENT OF THE AM	IOUNT OF CO	MPENSATIO	
Se rial No		Amount payable to each Rs. P	and date of	Remarks (N.B Note cheque No. if paid by cheque and signature 0 Officer
	Brought Forward	4578740.00		
	Name of the Bargadars:-			
1	Kh.No786,1504,2220,2301/1,3244,Plot No277,Share- 0.2327,0.0333,0.0727,0.0724,0.0444,Area-0.065 acre Paran Hazara,S/O-Nibaran Hazra of Bhuban Danga.	18044.00	, 197	
2	Kh.No786,1504,2220,3244,Plot No277,Share- 0.2327,0.0333,0.0727,0.0445,Area-0.065 acre Prabir Hazra, S/O-Durgapada Hazra of Bhubandanga.	15180.00	S. age	
3	Kh.No2301/1, Plot No -277 Share 0.0724 Area 0.005	2868.00		
	Administrative Cost @ 10% of Acquisition Cost	461483.00		
	Capitalized Value	1022050.00		
				A
			- Carrier Marie	
		b		
	(in words)RupeesSixty lac Ninety eight thousand Three hun	6098365.00 hdred		

possession a	as taken	under section	16 or 17	7, Act I of	1894.	lf

19

Date on which under section the number and date of the relevant orders of Government.

Computted & Checked by

Dated

Addl. Land Acquisition Officer BIRBHUM

Acquisition Officer

Collector